# **AMAZON SMILE**



THE MIDLAND THEATER & EVENT CENTER

### INTRODUCTION

The Midland Theater Foundation is a 501@(3) organization that has registered with Amazon. Com for it's charitable donations program titled AmazonSmile. It's the easiest way to donate to our cause while you do your on-line shopping on Amazon. It doesn't cost you a penny.

### **HOW IT WORKS**

In order to browse or shop at AmazonSmile, customers must first select The Midland Theater as their charitable organization. For eligible purchases at AmazonSmile, the AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the purchase price to the customer's selected charitable organization: The Midland Theater Foundation. See below to register.

### **MEMBER BENEFITS**

The donations generated by shopping AmazonSmile lets the shopper donate to the Midland Theater Foundation by leveraging Amazon's program for eligible organizations without any additional cost or added expense to the shopper. The items purchased on AmazonSmile site is the same as on the Amazon site.

### **RESULT**

The goal is to generate funds for operations, capital campaign, and program expenses.

To register, go to this link https://smile.amazon.com/ch/16-1713097

If you already have an amazon account use that same information when you register and all your lists, favorites and history will be there, nothing changes but you're generating donations.

#### **CLASS CHALLENGE PARTICIPANTS**

To have your Amazon Smile Donations credited to your FKHS Class Challenge totals you will need to submit a copy of your Smile Statement found online under "Your AmazonSmile Impact" at the end of each quarter or at the end of the Challenge.

## YOU SHOP. AMAZON GIVES.

Amazon donates 0.5% of the price of your eligible AmazonSmile purchases to the charitable organization of your choice. AmazonSmile is the same Amazon you know. Same products, same prices, same service. Support your charitable organization by starting your shopping at smile.amazon.com